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C.II.A. - AREA AGENCY ON AGING OPERATING BUDGET SUMMARY AND ALLOCATIONS

NAME OF AGENCY: Area Agency on Aging of Pasco-Pinellas, Inc. 

BUDGET YEAR - 2026

PERSONNEL SALARIES $4,049,905.00

FRINGE BENEFITS $1,365,849.76

TOTAL PERSONNEL COSTS $5,415,754.76

TRAVEL $38,155.28

BUILDING SPACE $442,075.41

COMMUNICATIONS & UTILITIES $77,944.89

PRINTING & SUPPLIES $48,021.54

EQUIPMENT $245,420.57

OTHER $599,380.45

REVENUE $7,283,245.03
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C.II.A. - AREA AGENCY ON AGING OPERATING BUDGET SUMMARY AND ALLOCATIONS

NAME OF AGENCY: Area Agency on Aging of Pasco-Pinellas, Inc. 

BUDGET YEAR - 2026

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TITLE OAA TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE LSP LSP LSP LSP CCE CCE CCE ADI ADI HCE EHEAP EHEAP MEDICAID ADRC SHINE

OTHER 

PROJECTS OTHER TOTAL TOTAL %

BUDGET BUDGET LEAVE $ IIIB AAA IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIID IIID IIID IIID IIID IIID VII IIIE LSP LSP LSP LSP CCE CCE CCE ADI ADI HCE EHEAP EHEAP WAIVER (MAC) DOEA PROJECTS DOEA BUDGET BUDGET

CURRENT 2025 PROPOSED 

2026

IN SALARIES 

2026

SET ASIDE ADMIN I&R MHSI INTAKE OUTREACH EDUCATION 

INDIVIDUAL 

EDUCATION 

GROUP

TELEPHO

NE 

REASSUR

ANCE 

CHORE TECH 

SUPPORT 

PET 

SUPPORT

DIABETES 

SELF 

MANAGEME

NT 

CHRONIC 

DISEASE 

SELF 

MANAGE

MENT 

CHRONIC 

PAIN 

SELF 

MANAGE

MENT 

SAVVY 

CAREGIV

ER 

BINGOCIZ

E 

MATTER 

OF 

BALANCE 

ADMIN MHSI CHORE I&R ADMIN I&R INTAKE ADMIN INTAKE ADMIN ADMIN OUTREACH SPECIALISTS

ADMIN

SHINE  (MIPPA, SMP) NON-DOEA ALLOCATED 

FUNDS 

CHANGE CHANGE

TOTAL PERSONNEL SALARIES $3,913,253 $4,049,905 $468,012 $101,357 $480,354 $387,794 $74,303 $96,572 $38,109 $7,929 $3,103 $6,204 $86,122 $26,466 $10,161 $2,283 $2,283 $3,196 $7,306 $2,283 $32,157 $13,824 $182,624 $23,074 $15,658 $23,693 $42,573 $46,678 $243,781 $493,814 $58,816 $139,922 $53,736 $31,174 $0 $119,805 $267,290 $215,566 $201,373 $508,522 $3,541,383 $136,649 3%

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TITLE OAA TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE LSP LSP LSP LSP CCE CCE CCE ADI ADI HCE EHEAP EHEAP MEDICAID ADRC SHINE

OTHER 

PROJECTS OTHER TOTAL DOEA TOTAL %

2.FRINGE BENEFITS BUDGET BUDGET LEAVE $ IIIB AAA IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIID IIID IIID IIID IIID IIID VII IIIE ADMIN MHSI CHORE I&R ADMIN I&R INTAKE ADMIN INTAKE ADMIN ADMIN OUTREACH WAIVER (MAC) DOEA PROJECTS ALLOCATED BUDGET BUDGET

CURRENT PROPOSED IN SALARIES 

2026

SET ASIDE ADMIN I&R MHSI INTAKE OUTREACH EDUCATION 

INDIVIDUAL 

EDUCATION 

GROUP

TELEPHO

NE 

REASSUR

ANCE 

CHORE 

TECH 

SUPPORT 

PET 

SUPPORT DIABETES 

SELF 

MANAGEME

NT 

CHRONIC 

DISEASE 

SELF 

MANAGE

MENT 

CHRONIC 

PAIN 

SELF 

MANAGE

MENT 

SAVVY 

CAREGIV

ER 

BINGOCIZ

E 

MATTER 

OF 

BALANCE 

SPECIALISTS

ADMIN

 (MIPPA, SMP) NON-DOEA FUNDS CHANGE CHANGE

 RETIREMENT $365,682 $300,507 $0 $7,095 $52,625 $26,915 $5,201 $6,606 $2,668 $555 $217 $434 $6,029 $1,853 $711 $160 $160 $224 $511 $160 $2,251 $968 $12,776 $1,615 $1,096 $1,488 $2,980 $3,267 $17,065 $33,845 $4,117 $9,566 $3,762 $2,182 $0 $8,386 $18,710 $15,090 $14,096 $35,123 $265,384 -$65,175 -22%

 SOCIAL SECURITY $295,770 $309,794 $0 $7,754 $38,247 $29,415 $5,684 $7,219 $2,915 $607 $237 $475 $6,588 $2,025 $777 $175 $175 $245 $559 $175 $2,460 $1,057 $13,962 $1,765 $1,198 $1,626 $3,257 $3,571 $18,649 $36,988 $4,499 $10,454 $4,111 $2,385 $0 $9,165 $20,448 $16,491 $15,405 $39,032 $270,762 $14,024 5%

 FL UNEMP. COMP. $3,000 $3,190 $0 $78 $528 $281 $54 $55 $30 $6 $2 $0 $114 $0 $0 $5 $5 $6 $28 $7 $20 $11 $139 $18 $15 $32 $34 $36 $142 $301 $46 $136 $42 $23 $0 $98 $198 $170 $136 $393 $2,797 $190 6%

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE $628,159 $730,383 $0 $17,772 $107,172 $67,381 $13,021 $16,488 $6,687 $1,390 $544 $1,071 $15,271 $4,571 $1,755 $411 $412 $571 $1,362 $420 $5,624 $2,426 $32,003 $4,047 $2,756 $3,782 $7,470 $8,186 $42,593 $84,552 $10,333 $24,099 $9,423 $5,468 $0 $21,031 $46,848 $37,834 $35,257 $90,351 $640,032 $102,224 14%

LIFE INSURANCE $9,248 $9,353 $0 $237 $1,076 $866 $168 $169 $94 $18 $7 $0 $352 $0 $0 $15 $16 $17 $89 $23 $62 $34 $428 $55 $46 $99 $104 $111 $436 $931 $155 $442 $127 $75 $0 $302 $609 $537 $426 $1,230 $8,123 $105 1%

WORKERS COMPENSATION $13,140 $12,624 $0 $345 $1,133 $807 $253 $321 $130 $27 $11 $21 $293 $90 $35 $8 $8 $11 $25 $8 $109 $47 $621 $78 $53 $72 $145 $159 $829 $1,644 $200 $465 $183 $106 $0 $407 $909 $733 $685 $1,656 $10,967 -$516 -4%

TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS $1,314,999 $1,365,850 $0 $33,281 $200,781 $125,666 $24,381 $30,858 $12,524 $2,603 $1,018 $2,001 $28,647 $8,538 $3,278 $774 $775 $1,073 $2,575 $793 $10,527 $4,543 $59,929 $7,579 $5,163 $7,098 $13,989 $15,330 $79,713 $158,261 $19,350 $45,162 $17,647 $10,240 $0 $39,390 $87,722 $70,854 $66,005 $167,784 $1,198,065 $50,851 4%

1. PERSONNEL SALARIES
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C.II.A. - AREA AGENCY ON AGING OPERATING BUDGET SUMMARY AND ALLOCATIONS

NAME OF AGENCY: Area Agency on Aging of Pasco-Pinellas, Inc. 

BUDGET YEAR - 2026

TOTAL PERSONNEL COSTS $5,228,252 $5,415,755 $468,012 $134,638 $681,135 $513,460 $98,684 $127,430 $50,633 $10,532 $4,121 $8,205 $114,769 $35,004 $13,439 $3,057 $3,058 $4,269 $9,881 $3,076 $42,684 $18,367 $242,553 $30,653 $20,821 $30,791 $56,562 $62,008 $323,494 $652,075 $78,166 $185,084 $71,383 $41,414 $0 $159,195 $355,012 $286,420 $267,378 $676,306 $4,739,448 $187,500 3%

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TITLE OAA TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE LSP LSP LSP LSP CCE CCE CCE ADI ADI HCE EHEAP EHEAP MEDICAID ADRC SHINE

OTHER 

PROJECTS OTHER TOTAL DOEA TOTAL %

3. TRAVEL BUDGET BUDGET LEAVE $ IIIB AAA IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIID IIID IIID IIID IIID IIID VII IIIE ADMIN MHSI CHORE I&R ADMIN I&R INTAKE ADMIN INTAKE ADMIN ADMIN OUTREACH WAIVER (MAC) DOEA PROJECTS ALLOCATED BUDGET BUDGET

CURRENT PROPOSED IN SALARIES 

2026

SET ASIDE ADMIN I&R MHSI INTAKE OUTREACH EDUCATION 

INDIVIDUAL 

EDUCATION 

GROUP

TELEPHO

NE 

REASSUR

CHORE TECH 

SUPPORT

PET 

SUPPORT

CHRONIC 

DISEASE 

SELF 

CHRONIC 

PAIN SELF 

MANAGE

SAVVY 

CAREGIVE

R 

BINGOCIZ

E 

MATTER 

OF 

BALANCE 

SPECIALISTS

ADMIN

 (MIPPA, SMP) NON-DOEA FUNDS CHANGE CHANGE

TRAVEL (In-Area) $23,654 $33,931 $0 $0 $1,973 $0 $700 $0 $1,930 $0 $0 $0 $6,500 $0 $0 $0 $189 $115 $252 $195 $874 $0 $1,800 $0 $636 $3,159 $0 $0 $0 $246 $26 $61 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $457 $12 $14,807 $19,125 $10,277 30.3%

TRAVEL (In-State/Conferences) - FCOA* $5,615 $2,050 $0 $0 $882 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $726 $0 $0 $0 $96 $0 $100 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $94 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $151 $1,899 -$3,565 -173.9%

TRAVEL (Out-of State/Conferences) - N4A, 

AoA, FLAIRS, USAging, SE4A* $1,872 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 -$1,872 0.0%

BOARD & VOLUNTEER $2,861 $2,174 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,174 $0 $0 $2,174 -$687 -31.6%

TOTAL TRAVEL $34,001 $38,155 $0 $0 $2,855 $0 $700 $0 $1,930 $0 $0 $0 $6,500 $0 $0 $0 $915 $115 $252 $195 $970 $0 $1,900 $0 $636 $3,159 $0 $0 $0 $340 $26 $61 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,631 $12 $14,958 $23,197 $4,153 10.9%

  

4. BUILDING SPACE TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TITLE OAA TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE LSP LSP LSP LSP CCE CCE CCE ADI ADI HCE EHEAP EHEAP MEDICAID ADRC SHINE

OTHER 

PROJECTS OTHER TOTAL DOEA TOTAL %

BUDGET BUDGET LEAVE $ IIIB AAA IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIID IIID IIID IIID IIID IIID VII IIIE ADMIN MHSI CHORE I&R ADMIN I&R INTAKE ADMIN INTAKE ADMIN ADMIN OUTREACH WAIVER (MAC) DOEA PROJECTS ALLOCATED BUDGET BUDGET

CURRENT PROPOSED IN SALARIES 

2026

SET ASIDE ADMIN I&R MHSI INTAKE OUTREACH EDUCATION 

INDIVIDUAL 

EDUCATION 

GROUP

TELEPHO

NE 

REASSUR

ANCE 

CHORE TECH 

SUPPORT

PET 

SUPPORT

CHRONIC 

DISEASE 

SELF 

MANAGE

CHRONIC 

PAIN 

SELF 

MANAGE

SAVVY 

CAREGIV

ER 

BINGOCIZ

E 

MATTER 

OF 

BALANCE 

SPECIALISTS

ADMIN

 (MIPPA, SMP) NON-DOEA FUNDS CHANGE CHANGE

DEPRECIATION - BUILDING $0 -$50,576 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 -$50,576 $0 -$50,576 0%

INSURANCE $47,601 $62,773 $0 $1,432 $14,586 $1,187 $324 $873 $379 $164 $124 $43 $235 $550 $219 $116 $104 $84 $415 $213 $560 $147 $1,950 $90 $662 $415 $651 $189 $1,688 $4,663 $672 $2,014 $202 $283 $0 $1,835 $4,621 $4,493 $2,152 $14,440 $48,333 $15,172 24%

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE $199 $5,882 $0 $0 $1,535 $0 $0 $0 $273 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $501 $500 $3,073 $2,809 $5,683 97%

RENT, LEASE, OR MORTGAGE $404,360 $423,996 $0 $10,174 $51,218 $38,597 $7,459 $9,473 $3,825 $796 $312 $0 $8,645 $2,657 $1,020 $229 $229 $321 $733 $229 $3,228 $1,388 $18,321 $2,316 $1,572 $2,133 $4,274 $4,686 $24,471 $48,534 $5,904 $13,717 $5,394 $3,129 $0 $12,387 $26,831 $21,639 $20,214 $67,943 $356,053 $19,636 5%

TOTAL BUILDING SPACE $452,161 $442,075 $0 $11,606 $67,338 $39,784 $7,782 $10,346 $4,477 $960 $435 $43 $8,880 $3,207 $1,239 $345 $333 $405 $1,148 $442 $3,788 $1,535 $20,271 $2,406 $2,234 $2,548 $4,924 $4,874 $26,158 $53,197 $6,576 $15,731 $5,596 $3,412 $0 $14,222 $31,452 $26,632 $22,866 $34,881 $407,195 -$10,085 -2%

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TITLE OAA TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE LSP LSP LSP LSP CCE CCE CCE ADI ADI HCE EHEAP EHEAP MEDICAID ADRC SHINE

OTHER 

PROJECTS OTHER TOTAL DOEA TOTAL %

BUDGET BUDGET LEAVE $ IIIB AAA IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIID IIID IIID IIID IIID IIID VII IIIE ADMIN MHSI CHORE I&R ADMIN I&R INTAKE ADMIN INTAKE ADMIN ADMIN OUTREACH WAIVER (MAC) DOEA PROJECTS ALLOCATED BUDGET BUDGET

CURRENT PROPOSED IN SALARIES 

2026

SET ASIDE ADMIN I&R MHSI INTAKE OUTREACH EDUCATION 

INDIVIDUAL 

EDUCATION 

GROUP

TELEPHO

NE 

REASSUR

ANCE 

CHORE TECH 

SUPPORT

PET 

SUPPORT

CHRONIC 

DISEASE 

SELF 

MANAGE

CHRONIC 

PAIN 

SELF 

MANAGE

SAVVY 

CAREGIV

ER 

BINGOCIZ

E 

MATTER 

OF 

BALANCE 

SPECIALISTS

ADMIN

 (MIPPA, SMP) NON-DOEA FUNDS CHANGE CHANGE

TELEPHONE - Local/broadband $41,819 $44,888 $0 $11,942 $8,558 $560 $969 $475 $186 $32 $12 $18 $6 $0 $0 $79 $68 $56 $277 $137 $397 $75 $1,958 $29 $694 $497 $373 $0 $1,875 $3,902 $399 $1,750 $0 $364 $0 $2,302 $1,981 $1,253 $1,075 $2,588 $42,300 $3,069 7%

CELL PHONES $10,608 $12,124 $0 $294 $751 $1,251 $1,997 $0 $467 $0 $0 $0 $309 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $335 $0 $1,365 $0 $1,823 $252 $0 $0 $0 $338 $0 $768 $0 $0 $0 $0 $224 $458 $0 $1,493 $10,631 $1,516 13%

VPN $1,431 $818 $0 $20 $122 $71 $17 $16 $6 $1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3 $2 $2 $9 $5 $4 $2 $36 $3 $17 $10 $14 $0 $31 $69 $12 $36 $0 $9 $0 $23 $49 $91 $46 $94 $724 -$613 -75%

POSTAGE $20,063 $19,717 $0 $481 $3,331 $1,037 $147 $277 $177 $35 $13 $21 $56 $0 $0 $68 $59 $45 $246 $130 $117 $65 $841 $32 $298 $247 $255 $300 $821 $2,463 $307 $1,326 $300 $141 $0 $506 $435 $1,251 $1,130 $2,761 $16,955 -$346 -2%

UTILITIES $338 $398 $0 $338 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $60 $338 $60 15%TOTAL COMMUNICATION & 

UTILITIES $74,259 $77,945 $0 $13,074 $12,762 $2,920 $3,130 $768 $835 $67 $25 $39 $370 $0 $0 $150 $129 $102 $532 $272 $854 $143 $4,201 $63 $2,832 $1,005 $642 $300 $2,727 $6,772 $717 $3,880 $300 $514 $0 $2,832 $2,689 $3,054 $2,251 $6,996 $70,948 $3,686 5%

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TITLE OAA TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE LSP LSP LSP LSP CCE CCE CCE ADI ADI HCE EHEAP EHEAP MEDICAID ADRC SHINE

OTHER 

PROJECTS OTHER TOTAL DOEA TOTAL %

6.  PRINTING & SUPPLIES BUDGET BUDGET LEAVE $ IIIB AAA IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIID IIID IIID IIID IIID IIID VII IIIE ADMIN MHSI CHORE I&R ADMIN I&R INTAKE ADMIN INTAKE ADMIN ADMIN OUTREACH WAIVER (MAC) DOEA PROJECTS ALLOCATED BUDGET BUDGET

CURRENT PROPOSED IN SALARIES 

2026

SET ASIDE ADMIN I&R MHSI INTAKE OUTREACH EDUCATION 

INDIVIDUAL 

EDUCATION 

GROUP

TELEPHO

NE 

REASSUR

ANCE 

CHORE TECH 

SUPPORT

PET 

SUPPORT

CHRONIC 

DISEASE 

SELF 

MANAGE

CHRONIC 

PAIN 

SELF 

MANAGE

SAVVY 

CAREGIV

ER 

BINGOCIZ

E 

MATTER 

OF 

BALANCE 

SPECIALISTS

ADMIN

 (MIPPA, SMP) NON-DOEA FUNDS CHANGE CHANGE

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES / 

EQUIPMENT UNDER $1,500.00 $39,796 $22,930 $0 $260 $12,239 $14 $101 $147 $179 $7 $3 $4 $6 $0 $0 $22 $19 $16 $65 $31 $179 $20 $403 $13 $290 $140 $96 $0 $325 $1,136 $142 $322 $0 $75 $0 $539 $983 $1,257 $321 $3,574 $19,356 -$16,866 -74%

PRINTING AND REPRODUCTION $19,902 $25,092 $0 $621 $7,485 $528 $0 $190 $1,113 $10 $4 $6 $11 $0 $0 $19 $16 $12 $81 $45 $4,291 $17 $1,009 $11 $274 $139 $91 $0 $163 $1,293 $75 $841 $0 $415 $0 $0 $0 $1,861 $795 $3,675 $21,417 $5,190 21%

TOTAL PRINTING & SUPPLIES $59,698 $48,022 $0 $881 $19,724 $542 $101 $337 $1,292 $17 $6 $11 $18 $0 $0 $41 $35 $28 $146 $75 $4,470 $37 $1,412 $24 $564 $279 $187 $0 $488 $2,429 $218 $1,163 $0 $491 $0 $539 $983 $3,118 $1,116 $7,249 $40,773 -$11,676 -24%

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TITLE OAA TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE LSP LSP LSP LSP CCE CCE CCE ADI ADI HCE EHEAP EHEAP MEDICAID ADRC SHINE

OTHER 

PROJECTS OTHER TOTAL DOEA TOTAL %

7.  EQUIPMENT BUDGET BUDGET LEAVE $ IIIB AAA IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIID IIID IIID IIID IIID IIID VII IIIE ADMIN MHSI CHORE I&R ADMIN I&R INTAKE ADMIN INTAKE ADMIN ADMIN OUTREACH WAIVER (MAC) DOEA PROJECTS ALLOCATED BUDGET BUDGET

CURRENT PROPOSED IN SALARIES 

2026

SET ASIDE ADMIN I&R MHSI INTAKE OUTREACH EDUCATION 

INDIVIDUAL 

EDUCATION 

GROUP

TELEPHO

NE 

REASSUR

ANCE 

CHORE TECH 

SUPPORT

PET 

SUPPORT

CHRONIC 

DISEASE 

SELF 

MANAGE

MENT 

CHRONIC 

PAIN 

SELF 

MANAGE

MENT 

SAVVY 

CAREGIV

ER 

BINGOCIZ

E 

MATTER 

OF 

BALANCE 

SPECIALISTS

ADMIN

 (MIPPA, SMP) NON-DOEA FUNDS CHANGE CHANGE

DEPRECIATION - EQUIPMENT $0 $6,569 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,569 $0 $6,569 0%

SMALL OFFICE FURNITURE/EQUIPMENT $24,505 $56,414 $0 $3,500 $17,500 $10,000 $1,500 $500 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,301 $0 $0 $0 $2,500 $0 $0 $3,398 $2,000 $4,500 $3,715 $52,699 $31,909 57%

OFFICE FURN / EQUIPT. OVER $1,000.00 $19,483 $15,622 $0 $0 $2,623 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,500 $0 $0 $0 $5,499 $4,500 $0 $0 $0 $15,622 -$3,861 -25%

COMPUTER HARDWARE/SOFTWARE $147,257 $166,815 $0 $9,750 $31,027 $7,445 $1,462 $2,332 $986 $316 $370 $161 $623 $566 $235 $792 $124 $360 $1,830 $2,572 $1,433 $652 $7,548 $418 $807 $1,737 $2,236 $495 $6,761 $16,248 $2,880 $5,516 $269 $1,538 $0 $8,415 $8,466 $8,592 $6,435 $25,415 $141,400 $19,558 12%

TOTAL EQUIPMENT $191,246 $245,421 $0 $13,250 $51,150 $17,445 $2,962 $2,832 $1,986 $316 $370 $161 $623 $566 $235 $792 $124 $360 $1,830 $2,572 $1,433 $652 $9,048 $418 $807 $1,737 $2,236 $495 $6,761 $22,549 $2,880 $7,016 $269 $4,038 $0 $13,914 $16,364 $10,592 $10,935 $35,699 $209,721 $54,176 22%

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TITLE OAA TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE LSP LSP LSP LSP CCE CCE CCE ADI ADI HCE EHEAP EHEAP MEDICAID ADRC SHINE

OTHER 

PROJECTS OTHER TOTAL DOEA TOTAL %

BUDGET BUDGET LEAVE $ IIIB AAA IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIID IIID IIID IIID IIID IIID VII IIIE ADMIN MHSI CHORE I&R ADMIN I&R INTAKE ADMIN INTAKE ADMIN ADMIN OUTREACH WAIVER (MAC) DOEA PROJECTS ALLOCATED BUDGET BUDGET

CURRENT PROPOSED IN SALARIES 

2026

SET ASIDE ADMIN I&R MHSI INTAKE OUTREACH EDUCATION 

INDIVIDUAL 

EDUCATION 

GROUP

TELEPHO

NE 

REASSUR

ANCE 

CHORE TECH 

SUPPORT

PET 

SUPPORT

CHRONIC 

DISEASE 

SELF 

MANAGE

MENT 

CHRONIC 

PAIN 

SELF 

MANAGE

MENT 

SAVVY 

CAREGIV

ER 

BINGOCIZ

E 

MATTER 

OF 

BALANCE 

SPECIALISTS

ADMIN

 (MIPPA, SMP) NON-DOEA FUNDS CHANGE CHANGE

LEGAL, AUDIT, PROFESSIONAL FEES
$83,093 $188,606 $0 $855 $52,228 $3,545 $627 $797 $322 $67 $26 $0 $727 $223 $86 $19 $19 $27 $62 $19 $271 $454 $1,540 $195 $132 $179 $359 $394 $2,058 $4,081 $496 $1,092 $454 $263 $0 $664 $936 $2,804 $2,697 $109,886 $78,719 $105,513 56%

PROGRAM SUPPLIES
$0 $226,834 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $159,957 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,039 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $64,837 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $226,834 $226,834 100%

ADVERTISING/RECRUITMENT/MARKETI

NG $6,810 $6,889 $0 $0 $2,701 $71 $0 $0 $583 $0 $0 $0 $71 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,663 $0 $801 $6,088 $79 1%

TEMPORARY HELP
$46,583 $88,950 $0 $0 $9,700 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $8,000 $4,000 $9,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $250 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000 $0 $37,000 $51,950 $42,367 48%

EQUIPMENT LEASE 
$18,809 $17,497 $0 $408 $542 $714 $13 $325 $144 $26 $11 $16 $42 $0 $0 $60 $52 $41 $216 $110 $140 $53 $878 $25 $429 $239 $245 $0 $743 $2,114 $288 $921 $0 $147 $0 $1,888 $2,959 $831 $732 $2,147 $15,350 -$1,312 -8%

STORAGE (DATA & OFFSITE)
$16,934 $11,430 $0 $410 $4,171 $343 $32 $330 $432 $14 $5 $8 $32 $0 $0 $29 $25 $19 $102 $53 $50 $28 $560 $8 $159 $116 $100 $0 $349 $1,003 $134 $425 $0 $60 $0 $0 $0 $840 $519 $1,074 $10,356 -$5,504 -48%

MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0%

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
$19,992 $22,231 $0 $500 $10,993 $1,377 $0 $0 $60 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $500 $0 $7,801 $14,430 $2,239 10%

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT AND 

TRAINING $23,905 $15,359 $0 $0 $10,150 $0 $0 $0 $500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,592 $2,065 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $500 $0 $552 $14,807 -$8,546 -56%

STAFF APPRECIATION
$0 $7,742 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,742 $0 $7,742 100%

BACKGROUND SCREENINGS
$9,915 $7,816 $0 $0 $882 $229 $25 $0 $133 $0 $0 $0 $291 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $126 $0 $87 $0 $87 $231 $0 $0 $0 $345 $0 $87 $0 $0 $0 $112 $0 $371 $0 $4,812 $3,004 -$2,099 -27%

0%

PUBLICATIONS  (Total)
$5,216 $6,027 $0 $0 $0 $300 $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $350 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,877 $0 $500 $5,527 $811 13%

SUB-CONTRACTOR(S) (List in row below)
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0%

PARTICIPANT SUPPORT COSTS
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0%

TOTAL OTHER COSTS $231,256 $599,380 $0 $2,174 $91,366 $6,579 $697 $1,452 $4,174 $107 $42 $24 $161,120 $223 $86 $5,108 $5,096 $5,088 $8,379 $7,813 $12,652 $534 $3,415 $228 $806 $65,603 $704 $394 $3,149 $7,543 $1,168 $2,525 $454 $470 $0 $2,664 $3,895 $17,386 $3,947 $172,315 $427,065 $368,123 61%

IN-KIND $375,000 $416,493 $0 $19,514 $102,926 $64,526 $12,502 $15,907 $7,259 $1,333 $556 $943 $30,531 $4,333 $1,667 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $31,422 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,309 $82,767 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $416,493 $41,493 10%

TOTAL ALL COSTS $6,645,872 $7,283,246 $468,012 $195,137 $1,029,258 $645,256 $126,558 $159,072 $72,585 $13,333 $5,555 $9,428 $322,811 $43,333 $16,666 $9,492 $9,690 $10,366 $22,168 $14,444 $66,850 $21,268 $314,223 $33,792 $28,700 $105,122 $65,256 $68,071 $403,088 $827,672 $89,750 $215,459 $78,002 $50,338 $0 $193,365 $410,395 $349,834 $308,505 $948,405 $6,334,842 $637,370 9%

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TITLE OAA TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE LSP LSP LSP LSP CCE CCE CCE ADI ADI HCE EHEAP EHEAP MEDICAID ADRC SHINE

OTHER 

PROJECTS OTHER TOTAL DOEA TOTAL %

BUDGET BUDGET LEAVE $ IIIB AAA IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIIB IIID IIID IIID IIID IIID IIID VII IIIE ADMIN LSP CHORE LSP ADMIN CCE INTAKE ADMIN INTAKE ADMIN ADMIN OUTREACH WAIVER (MAC) DOEA PROJECTS ALLOCATED BUDGET BUDGET

5. COMMUNICATIONS & 

UTILITIES

8. OTHER COSTS (UNIQUE TO 

AAA)
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C.II.A. - AREA AGENCY ON AGING OPERATING BUDGET SUMMARY AND ALLOCATIONS

NAME OF AGENCY: Area Agency on Aging of Pasco-Pinellas, Inc. 

BUDGET YEAR - 2026

9. REVENUES

CURRENT PROPOSED IN SALARIES 

2026

SET ASIDE ADMIN I&R MHSI INTAKE OUTREACH EDUCATION 

INDIVIDUAL 

EDUCATION 

GROUP

TELEPHO

NE 

REASSUR

ANCE 

CHORE TECH 

SUPPORT

PET 

SUPPORT

CHRONIC 

DISEASE 

SELF 

MANAGE

MENT 

CHRONIC 

PAIN 

SELF 

MANAGE

MENT 

SAVVY 

CAREGIV

ER 

BINGOCIZ

E 

MATTER 

OF 

BALANCE 

SPECIALISTS

ADMIN

 (MIPPA, SMP) NON-DOEA FUNDS CHANGE CHANGE

FEDERAL $4,294,646 $4,540,324 $0 $175,623 $898,642 $580,730 $112,516 $143,165 $65,327 $12,000 $5,000 $8,485 $274,780 $39,000 $15,000 $9,492 $9,690 $10,366 $22,168 $14,444 $66,850 $21,267 $282,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,338 $0 $96,682 $205,198 $349,834 $308,505 $762,422 $3,777,902 $245,678 5%

STATE GENERAL REVENUE $1,894,065 $1,888,536 $0 $0 $27,690 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $68,071 $362,778 $744,905 $89,750 $215,460 $78,002 $0 $0 $96,682 $205,198 $0 $0 $0 $1,888,536 -$5,529 0%

OTHER FUNDS $82,161 $437,892 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,540 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $17,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $33,792 $28,700 $105,122 $65,256 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $185,982 $251,910 $355,731 81%

IN-KIND $375,000 $416,493 $0 $19,514 $102,926 $64,526 $12,502 $15,907 $7,259 $1,333 $556 $943 $30,531 $4,333 $1,667 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $31,422 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,309 $82,767 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $416,493 $41,493 10%

TOTAL REVENUES $6,645,872 $7,283,245 $0 $195,137 $1,029,258 $645,256 $126,558 $159,072 $72,586 $13,333 $5,556 $9,428 $322,811 $43,333 $16,667 $9,492 $9,690 $10,366 $22,168 $14,444 $66,850 $21,267 $314,222 $33,792 $28,700 $105,122 $65,256 $68,071 $403,087 $827,672 $89,750 $215,460 $78,002 $50,338 $0 $193,365 $410,395 $349,834 $308,505 $948,404 $6,334,841 $637,373 9%

TOTAL REVENUES $6,645,872 $7,283,245 $0 $195,137 $1,029,258 $645,256 $126,558 $159,072 $72,586 $13,333 $5,556 $9,428 $322,811 $43,333 $16,667 $9,492 $9,690 $10,366 $22,168 $14,444 $66,850 $21,267 $314,222 $33,792 $28,700 $105,122 $65,256 $68,071 $403,087 $827,672 $89,750 $215,460 $78,002 $50,338 $0 $193,365 $410,395 $349,834 $308,505 $948,404 $6,334,841 $637,375

TOTAL EXPENSES $6,645,872 $7,283,245 $0 $195,137 $1,029,258 $645,256 $126,558 $159,072 $72,585 $13,333 $5,555 $9,428 $322,811 $43,333 $16,666 $9,492 $9,690 $10,366 $22,168 $14,444 $66,850 $21,267 $314,223 $33,792 $28,700 $105,122 $65,256 $68,071 $403,088 $827,672 $89,750 $215,460 $78,002 $50,338 $0 $193,365 $410,395 $349,834 $308,505 $948,404 $6,334,841 $637,375

TOTAL REVENUE - EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

PERCENT REVENUE 2.68% 14.13% 8.86% 1.74% 2.18% 1.00% 0.18% 0.08% 0.13% 4.43% 0.59% 0.23% 0.13% 0.13% 0.14% 0.30% 0.20% 0.92% 0.29% 4.31% 0.46% 0.39% 1.44% 0.90% 0.93% 5.53% 11.36% 1.23% 2.96% 1.07% 0.69% 0.00% 2.65% 5.63% 4.80% 4.24% 13.02% 86.98% 8.75%
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